From: <Clayton.Boothby@ed.gov>

To: "Sarah E. Youssef ( CN=Sarah E. Youssef/OU=0PD/O=EOP [ OPD ])"; "Nina Rees ( CN=Nina
Rees/OU=0VP/O=EOQP [ OVP ])"; "Sandy Kress ( CN=Sandy KressfOU=0OPD/O=EOP [ OPD ])";
<Sandra.Cook@ed.gov>; <David.Cleary@ed.gov>; <Kae.Rairdin@ed.gov>; <Michael.Sheridan@ed.gov>;
<Lindsey.Kozberg@ed.gov>; <William.Hansen@ed.gov>; <Cynthia.Wetmore@ed.gov>; <Paul.Riddle@ed.gov>;
<Gene.Hickok@ed.gov>; <Ronald. Tomalis@ed.gov>

Subject: : House Update #4

Date: Wednesday, May 23, 2001 6:02 PM

H#i### Begin Original ARMS Header ####i#

RECORD TYPE: PRESIDENTIAL (NOTES MAIL)

CREATOR:"Boothby, Clayton" <Clayton.Boothby@ed.gov> ( "Boothby, Clayton" <Clayton.Boothby@ed.gov> [
UNKNOWN 1)

CREATION DATE/TIME:23-MAY-2001 17:02:30.00

SUBJECT:: House Update #4

TO:Sarah E. Youssef ( CN=Sarah E. Youssef/OU=0PD/O=EOP [ OPD ] )

READ:UNKNOWN

TO:Nina Rees ( CN=Nina Rees/OU=0VP/O=EOP [ OVP ])

READ:UNKNOWN

TO:Sandy Kress ( CN=Sandy Kress/OU=0PD/O=EOP [ OPD ])

READ:UNKNOWN

TO:"Cook, Sandra" <Sandra.Cook@ed.gov> ( "Cook, Sandra" <Sandra.Cook@ed.gov> [ UNKNOWN ] )
READ:UNKNOWN

TO:"Cleary, David" <David.Cleary@ed.gov> ( "Cleary, David" <David.Cleary@ed.gov> [ UNKNOWN ] )
READ:UNKNOWN

TO:"Rairdin, Kae" <Kae.Rairdin@ed.gov> ( "Rairdin, Kae" <Kae.Rairdin@ed.gov> [ UNKNOWN ] )
READ:UNKNOWN

TO:"Sheridan, Michael" <Michael.Sheridan@ed.gov> ( "Sheridan, Michael" <Michael.Sheridan@ed.gov> [
UNKNOWN 1)

READ:UNKNOWN

TO:"Kozberg, Lindsey" <Lindsey.Kozberg@ed.gov> ( "Kozberg, Lindsey" <Lindsey.Kozberg@ed.gov> [
UNKNOWN 1)

READ:UNKNOWN

TO:"Hansen, William" <William.Hansen@ed.gov> ( "Hansen, William" <William.Hansen@ed.gov> [ UNKNOWN ] )
READ:UNKNOWN

TO:"Wetmore, Cynthia" <Cynthia.Wetmore@ed.gov> ( "Wetmore, Cynthia" <Cynthia.Wetmore@ed.gov> [
UNKNOWN 1)

READ:UNKNOWN

TO:"Riddle, Paul" <Paul.Riddle@ed.gov> ( "Riddle, Paul" <Paul.Riddle@ed.gov> [ UNKNOWN ] )
READ:UNKNOWN

TO:"Hickok, Gene" <Gene.Hickok@ed.gov> ( "Hickok, Gene" <Gene.Hickok@ed.gov> [ UNKNOWN ] )
READ:UNKNOWN

TO:"Tomalis, Ronald" <Ronald. Tomalis@ed.gov> ( "Tomalis, Ronald" <Ronald. Tomalis@ed.gov> [ UNKNOWN ] )
READ:UNKNOWN

#i##### End Original ARMS Header  ####Ht#

The House has voted on:
Armey Choice #1- 155-273
Armey Choice Demo #2- 186-241

Hoekstra- 191-236



Norwood- 246-181

Akin- Voice

Stern- 361-61

Trafficant- 415-9

Brady- Voice

Mink- Voice

Wamp/Ethridge- Voice

Hilleary- Voice

Velazquez- Voice

Working on Kirk, Hoeffel, Cox then final passage around 6.

Sec Paige will be attending a press conf. with leadership right after final
passage.

Clay Boothby

Office of Legislation and Congressional Affairs
U.S. Department of Education

Ph: 401-0200

FX: 401-1438
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